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State of Arkansas     1 

89th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2013  SENATE BILL 501 3 

 4 

By: Senator Bledsoe 5 

By: Representative Baird 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR MULTIYEAR 9 

VEHICLE REGISTRATION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 10 

 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR MULTIYEAR 14 

VEHICLE REGISTRATION. 15 

 16 

 17 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 18 

 19 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 27-14-612(c)-(e), concerning multiyear 20 

registration requirements, are amended to read as follows: 21 

 (c)(1)  The owner of a personal-use vehicle, who has owned the vehicle 22 

for a twelve (12) month renewal period following initial registration by the 23 

owner, may submit request a multiyear personal-use vehicle registration for a 24 

period of two (2) or three (3)  years by providing the following information 25 

to the office with the application: 26 

   (A)(1)  All information necessary for the registration and 27 

licensing of the vehicle under law to include: 28 

   (A)  Proof of current insurance coverage on the vehicle to 29 

be registered as required under § 27-13-102; 30 

   (B)  Proof of payment of personal property taxes; and 31 

   (C)  Proof of listing the vehicle for assessment;  32 

   (i) (2)  Proof that property taxes on the vehicle to be 33 

registered have been timely paid by the applicant for the preceding two (2) 34 

years; and 35 

      (ii)  Proof that the motor vehicle has been insured 36 
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as required under § 27-22-104 and the Motor Vehicle Safety Responsibility 1 

Act, § 27-19-101 et seq., for the preceding two (2) years; and 2 

   (B)(3)  Payment of the fees for registration and licensing for 3 

two (2) years: 4 

   (A)  Two (2) years, if the registration is for a period of 5 

two (2) years; and 6 

   (B)  Three (3) years, if the registration is for a period 7 

of three (3) years. 8 

   (2)  The owner of a personal-use vehicle may submit a multiyear 9 

personal-use vehicle registration for a period of three (3) years by 10 

providing the following information to the office with the application: 11 

    (A)  All information necessary for the registration and 12 

licensing of the vehicle under law to include: 13 

      (i)  Proof that property taxes have been timely paid 14 

for the preceding three (3) years; and 15 

      (ii)  Proof that the motor vehicle has been insured 16 

as required under § 27-22-104 and the Motor Vehicle Safety Responsibility 17 

Act, § 27-19-101 et seq., for the preceding three (3) years; and 18 

    (B)  Payment of the fees for registration and licensing for 19 

three (3) years. 20 

 (d)  A personal-use vehicle is not eligible for registration under this 21 

section if it has not been licensed and registered for the period that the 22 

owner seeks to register the vehicle for multiple years prior to the owner's 23 

seeking to register the vehicle for multiple years. 24 

 (e) (d)  The Office of Motor Vehicle may promulgate rules for the 25 

administration of this section. 26 

 27 

 SECTION 2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.  This act is effective on and after January 28 

1, 2014. 29 

 30 

 31 

APPROVED: 03/19/2013 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 
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